
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2023-
00009

01/18/2
023

BUTLER, KRISTOPHER 
MICHAEL LEE Person 1

BUTLER, KRISTOPHER 
MICHAEL LEE and HURLEY, 
KATRINA MARIE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION/PREMARITAL 
COUNSELING

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00071

01/18/2
023

BYERS, JAMI 
CAROLINE Defendant

CHECK INTO CASH vs. BYERS, 
JAMI CAROLINE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00070

01/18/2
023

CHECK INTO CASH Plaintiff
CHECK INTO CASH vs. GLASS, 
GABE WALKER

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00071

01/18/2
023

CHECK INTO CASH Plaintiff
CHECK INTO CASH vs. BYERS, 
JAMI CAROLINE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2023-
00022

01/18/2
023

CHILDS, ROY 
MICHAEL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CHILDS, ROY MICHAEL III

DUI (OHP/SHF) (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00067

01/18/2
023

CORNELL, 
GEORGE Defendant

WESTERN SHAMROCK 
FINANCE vs. CORNELL, 
GEORGE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2023-
00011

01/18/2
023

CURRIER, CHRIS M Defendant
CURRIER, STEPHANIENL vs. 
CURRIER, CHRIS M

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2023-
00011

01/18/2
023

CURRIER, 
STEPHANIENL Plaintiff

CURRIER, STEPHANIENL vs. 
CURRIER, CHRIS M

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00069

01/18/2
023

DOWELL, APRIL Defendant
WESTERN SHAMROCK 
FINANCE vs. DOWELL, APRIL

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2023-
00026

01/18/2
023

GEE, WRANGLER 
JAMES Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. GEE,
WRANGLER JAMES

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND 
BATTERY IN PRESENCE OF 
MINOR (MISD)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00066

01/18/2
023

GIBSON, TINA 
MARIE Defendant

WESTERN SHAMROCK 
FINANCE vs. GIBSON, TINA 
MARIE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00068

01/18/2
023

GILKEY, KERSTIN 
MICHELLE Defendant

WESTERN SHAMROCK 
FINANCE vs. GILKEY, KERSTIN
MICHELLE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00070

01/18/2
023

GLASS, GABE 
WALKER Defendant

CHECK INTO CASH vs. GLASS, 
GABE WALKER

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2023-
00009

01/18/2
023

HUBBARD, PAUL 
LYNN Defendant

PICKENS, JASHAY G vs. 
HUBBARD, PAUL LYNN

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2023-
00009

01/18/2
023

HURLEY, KATRINA 
MARIE Person 2

BUTLER, KRISTOPHER 
MICHAEL LEE and HURLEY, 
KATRINA MARIE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION/PREMARITAL 
COUNSELING

https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=court&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++2300009
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++2300009
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NPO++2300009
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NPO++2300009
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2300070
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2300070
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2300068
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2300068
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2300066
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2300066
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2300026
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2300026
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2300069
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2300069
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFD++2300011
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFD++2300011
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFD++2300011
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFD++2300011
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2300067
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2300067
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2300022
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2300022
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2300071
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2300071
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2300070
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2300070
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2300071
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2300071
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++2300009
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++2300009
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=offense&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=case&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=party&direction=desc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc


Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2023-
00023

01/18/2
023

MEDINA-SHANCHEZ, 
RAFAEL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MEDINA-SHANCHEZ, RAFAEL

ACTUAL PHYSICAL CONTROL 
OF MV WHILE UNDER 
INFLUENCE (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2023-
00027

01/18/2
023

NICHOLS, KAGEN 
THOMAS Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
NICHOLS, KAGEN THOMAS

POSSESS CDS (MISD)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2023-
00009

01/18/2
023

PICKENS, JASHAY 
G Plaintiff

PICKENS, JASHAY G vs. 
HUBBARD, PAUL LYNN

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2023-
00025

01/18/2
023

SAMUEL, DONALD 
RAY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SAMUEL, DONALD RAY

DUI (OHP/SHF) (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2023-
00012

01/18/2
023

SMITH, JERID 
DUSTIN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. SMITH, 
JERID DUSTIN

ROBBERY 1ST DEGREE AFC 2+

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2023-
00024

01/18/2
023

TATUM, LOUIS 
DANIEL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. TATUM, 
LOUIS DANIEL

DUI OF DRUGS (OHP/SHF) (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2023-
00013

01/18/2
023

TYLER, ZACHERY 
LEE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. TYLER, 
ZACHERY LEE

AGGRAVATED TRAFFICKING IN
ILLEGAL DRUGS AFC 2+ 
(FENTANYL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00066

01/18/2
023

WESTERN SHAMROCK 
FINANCE Plaintiff

WESTERN SHAMROCK FINANCE 
vs. GIBSON, TINA MARIE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00067

01/18/2
023

WESTERN SHAMROCK 
FINANCE Plaintiff

WESTERN SHAMROCK FINANCE 
vs. CORNELL, GEORGE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00068

01/18/2
023

WESTERN SHAMROCK 
FINANCE Plaintiff

WESTERN SHAMROCK FINANCE 
vs. GILKEY, KERSTIN MICHELLE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00069

01/18/2
023

WESTERN SHAMROCK 
FINANCE Plaintiff

WESTERN SHAMROCK FINANCE 
vs. DOWELL, APRIL

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2023-
00010

01/18/2
023

WITHEY, LESLIE 
ANN Plaintiff

WITHEY, LESLIE ANN vs. WITHEY, 
THOMAS JAMES

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2023-
00010

01/18/2
023

WITHEY, THOMAS 
JAMES Defendant

WITHEY, LESLIE ANN vs. WITHEY, 
THOMAS JAMES

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFD++2300010
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFD++2300010
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFD++2300010
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFD++2300010
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2300069
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2300069
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2300068
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2300068
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2300067
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2300067
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2300066
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2300066
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2300013
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2300013
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2300024
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2300024
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2300012
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2300012
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2300025
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2300025
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NPO++2300009
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NPO++2300009
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2300027
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2300027
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2300023
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2300023
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=offense&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=case&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=party&direction=desc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=court&direction=asc

