Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2023- 00009	01/18/2 023	BUTLER, KRISTOPHER MICHAEL LEE Person 1	BUTLER, KRISTOPHER MICHAEL LEE and HURLEY, KATRINA MARIE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION/PREMARITAL COUNSELING
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00071	01/18/2 023	BYERS, JAMI CAROLINE <b>Defendant</b>	CHECK INTO CASH vs. BYERS, JAMI CAROLINE	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00070	01/18/2 023	CHECK INTO CASH Plaintiff	CHECK INTO CASH vs. GLASS, GABE WALKER	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00071	01/18/2 023	CHECK INTO CASH Plaintiff	CHECK INTO CASH vs. BYERS, JAMI CAROLINE	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2023- 00022	01/18/2 023	CHILDS, ROY MICHAEL Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. CHILDS, ROY MICHAEL III	DUI (OHP/SHF) (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00067	01/18/2 023	CORNELL, GEORGE Defendant	WESTERN SHAMROCK FINANCE vs. CORNELL, GEORGE	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2023- 00011	01/18/2 023	CURRIER, CHRIS M Defendant	CURRIER, STEPHANIENL vs. CURRIER, CHRIS M	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2023- 00011	01/18/2 023	CURRIER, STEPHANIENL <b>Plaintif</b> f	CURRIER, STEPHANIENL vs. CURRIER, CHRIS M	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00069	01/18/2 023	DOWELL, APRIL Defendant	WESTERN SHAMROCK FINANCE vs. DOWELL, APRIL	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2023- 00026	01/18/2 023	GEE, WRANGLER JAMES Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. GEE, WRANGLER JAMES	DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY IN PRESENCE OF MINOR (MISD)
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00066	01/18/2 023	GIBSON, TINA MARIE Defendant	WESTERN SHAMROCK FINANCE vs. GIBSON, TINA MARIE	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00068	01/18/2 023	GILKEY, KERSTIN MICHELLE Defendant	WESTERN SHAMROCK FINANCE vs. GILKEY, KERSTIN MICHELLE	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00070	01/18/2 023	GLASS, GABE WALKER Defendant	CHECK INTO CASH vs. GLASS, GABE WALKER	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	PO-2023- 00009	01/18/2 023	HUBBARD, PAUL LYNN <b>Defendant</b>	PICKENS, JASHAY G vs. HUBBARD, PAUL LYNN	PROTECTIVE ORDER
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2023- 00009	01/18/2 023	HURLEY, KATRINA MARIE Person 2	BUTLER, KRISTOPHER MICHAEL LEE and HURLEY, KATRINA MARIE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION/PREMARITAL COUNSELING

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2023- 00023	01/18/2 023	MEDINA-SHANCHEZ, RAFAEL Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MEDINA-SHANCHEZ, RAFAEL	ACTUAL PHYSICAL CONTROL OF MV WHILE UNDER INFLUENCE (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2023- 00027	01/18/2 023	NICHOLS, KAGEN THOMAS Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. NICHOLS, KAGEN THOMAS	POSSESS CDS (MISD)
Kay (Newkirk)	PO-2023- 00009	01/18/2 023	PICKENS, JASHAY G Plaintiff	PICKENS, JASHAY G vs. HUBBARD, PAUL LYNN	PROTECTIVE ORDER
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2023- 00025	01/18/2 023	SAMUEL, DONALD RAY Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. SAMUEL, DONALD RAY	DUI (OHP/SHF) (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2023- 00012	01/18/2 023	SMITH, JERID DUSTIN <b>Defendant</b>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. SMITH, JERID DUSTIN	ROBBERY 1ST DEGREE AFC 2+
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2023- 00024	01/18/2 023	TATUM, LOUIS DANIEL Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. TATUM, LOUIS DANIEL	DUI OF DRUGS (OHP/SHF) (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2023- 00013	01/18/2 023	TYLER, ZACHERY LEE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. TYLER, ZACHERY LEE	AGGRAVATED TRAFFICKING IN ILLEGAL DRUGS AFC 2+ (FENTANYL)
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00066	01/18/2 023	WESTERN SHAMROCK FINANCE Plaintiff	WESTERN SHAMROCK FINANCE vs. GIBSON, TINA MARIE	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00067	01/18/2 023	WESTERN SHAMROCK FINANCE Plaintiff	WESTERN SHAMROCK FINANCE vs. CORNELL, GEORGE	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00068	01/18/2 023	WESTERN SHAMROCK FINANCE Plaintiff	WESTERN SHAMROCK FINANCE vs. GILKEY, KERSTIN MICHELLE	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00069	01/18/2 023	WESTERN SHAMROCK FINANCE Plaintiff	WESTERN SHAMROCK FINANCE vs. DOWELL, APRIL	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2023- 00010	01/18/2 023	WITHEY, LESLIE ANN Plaintiff	WITHEY, LESLIE ANN vs. WITHEY, THOMAS JAMES	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2023- 00010	01/18/2 023	WITHEY, THOMAS JAMES Defendant	WITHEY, LESLIE ANN vs. WITHEY, THOMAS JAMES	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE